City of Heron Lake
2025 FEE SCHEDULE

RESOLUTION 2025-1
Ambulance Calls
Base Rate $650
No Transport $200
Non-emergency Transport $200
Mileage Rate $15.00 - per loaded mile
Animal Fees
Dog License, Annual S5
Dog at Large, 1% offense $120
Cigarette License (Annual) $20
City Services
Mowing $75 / hour
Backhoe $100 / hour
Street Sweeping (HLBE $200 per time + fuel) $120/ hour

Sanding (HLBE $100 per time)

Miscellaneous

S50/time + materials

Sand/Salt $60/Ton
Black Dirt $40/yd
Community Center Rentals
Large Hall, per hour (3 hour minimum) S70
Wedding Package (day before to set up, Police
Officer, clean up) $S500
Senior Citizen Room, per hour (3 hr. min.) $20
*Rates do not include deposits*
NSF Fee $30
Copies
All Copies $.25/page
Fax
Outgoing $1.00 per page
Incoming S.15
Fire Calls
Base Fire Call Rate
No equipment used, first hour of service $500
Equipment used, first hour of service $750
Secondary Rate $250
Water charge, per load after initial $200
Class A foam used/gallon (1 gallon minimum) $20
Class B foam used/gallon (1 gallon minimum) $30

No Swimming Pool Filling



Liquor Licenses (Annual)
On-Sale Liquor/Sunday
3.2 Off-Sale
One Day beer license

Mileage
IRS rate

Misdemeanor
1% offense is a citation

Parking Violations
Semi on residential street
Obstructing snow removal

Rental Inspection

Re-inspection fee to be charged if not in compliance
When called back & for each additional re-inspection

Utilities
Utility Deposit
Water, base, no gallons included
Each 1,000 gallons
Sewer, flat rate
Delinquent Penalty
Turn-On / Turn-Off

* Fee to turn on after shut off for non-payment

Water Hook-up Assessment
Sewer Hook-up Assessment
Meter Charge
Bulk Water, per 1,000 gallons (farm fill)
Garbage (includes tax) Senior 35 gal.
35 gallon
65 gallon
95 gallon

Zoning Fees (non-refundable application fees)
Up to $5,000

Conditional Use or Variance w/ hearing
Failure to obtain permit prior to building

Adopted this 8" day of January 2025.

Attested:

$800
$25
$25

$.70

$120

$30
S50

$50

$25

$125

$42

$4.20

$47.58

10% of the charge
$15

$50

S500

$500

Based upon current market price

$10
$7.70
$11.56
$16.15
$20.61

$50
$150
$120

Marlys J Olson, Clerk/Treasurer

Andrew Rasche, Mayor



