## City of Heron Lake

## 2025 FEE SCHEDULE RESOLUTION 2025-1

Ambulance Calls	
Base Rate	\$650
No Transport	\$200
Non-emergency Transport	\$200
Mileage Rate	\$15.00 – per loaded mile
	313.00 – per loaded fille
Animal Fees	
Dog License, Annual	\$5
Dog at Large, 1st offense	\$120
Classical III	7
Cigarette License (Annual)	\$20
City Services	
Mowing	
Backhoe	\$75 / hour
20 x	\$100 / hour
Street Sweeping (HLBE \$200 per time + fuel) Sanding (HLBE \$100 per time)	\$120 / hour
Sanding (HEBE \$100 per time)	\$50/time + materials
Miscellaneous	
Sand/Salt	\$60/Ton
Black Dirt	\$40/10n \$40/yd
	\$40/ya
Community Center Rentals	
Large Hall, per hour (3 hour minimum)	\$70
Wedding Package (day before to set up, Police	***
Officer, clean up)	\$500
Senior Citizen Room, per hour (3 hr. min.)	\$20
*Rates do not include deposits*	723
NSF Fee	\$30
	,,,,,
Copies	
All Copies	\$.25/page
Face	7 - 77 - 80
Fax	
Outgoing	\$1.00 per page
Incoming	\$.15
Fire Calls	
Base Fire Call Rate	
Substitute Call Mate	

\$500

\$750

\$250

\$200

\$20

\$30

No equipment used, first hour of service

Equipment used, first hour of service

Class A foam used/gallon (1 gallon minimum)

Class B foam used/gallon (1 gallon minimum)

Secondary Rate

Water charge, per load after initial

No Swimming Pool Filling

Liquor Licenses (Annual)	
On-Sale Liquor/Sunday	\$800
3.2 Off-Sale	\$25
One Day beer license	\$25
Mileage	, _
IRS rate	
ins rate	\$.70
Misdemeanor	
1 <sup>st</sup> offense is a citation	\$120
Parking Violations	<del></del>
Semi on residential street	
Obstructing snow removal	\$30
Obstructing snow removal	\$50
Rental Inspection	\$50
Re-inspection fee to be charged if not in compliance	430
When called back & for each additional re-inspection	\$25
Utilities	
Utility Deposit	\$125
Water, base, no gallons included  Each 1,000 gallons	\$42
Sewer, flat rate	\$4.20
Delinquent Penalty	\$47.58
Turn-On / Turn-Off	10% of the charge
* Fee to turn on after shut off for non-payment	\$15 \$50
Water Hook-up Assessment	\$50 \$500
Sewer Hook-up Assessment	\$500
Meter Charge	Based upon current market price
Bulk Water, per 1,000 gallons (farm fill)	\$10
Garbage (includes tax) Senior 35 gal.	\$7.70
35 gallon	\$11.56
65 gallon	\$16.15
95 gallon	\$20.61
Zoning Fees (non-refundable application fees)	
Up to \$5,000	ĆEO.
Conditional Use or Variance w/ hearing	\$50
Failure to obtain permit prior to building	\$150
and to obtain permit prior to building	\$120
Adopted this 8 <sup>th</sup> day of January 2025.	
	Andrew Rasche, Mayor
Attested:	

Marlys J Olson, Clerk/Treasurer